C 812910 Z				
Form PTO-15'.5 RECORI (Rev. 03/01)	09-05	-2002		NT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMP No 0651 0027 (over \$121/2002)			U.S. Patent and	Thademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings	10221	2611 rease record the attache	od original documents or a	conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TAO Inc.	A STATE OF THE STA		s of receiving party(ies	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1592-1, Oaza-Niiji			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		Yamato-cho, Saga-gun, Saga-ken, JAPAN		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	City:	State:	Zio:
☐ Other				
Execution Date: September 26, 2001		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6,107,241  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>		
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W. Suite 800		8. Deposit account number: 02-4300		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20	036	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying t	by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael A. Makuch  Name of Person Signing  Signature  August 29, 2002  Date				
Mail 4000127 of mumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
01 FC:581  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231				

Form PTO-1595 RECORDAT 06 - 0	4 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 1021	09780 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  TAO Inc.  5 - Z 9 - 0 Z  Additional name of conveying party(ies) stranger    Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TIO TECHNO Co. Ltd.  Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 1592-1, Oaza-Niiji  Yamato-cho, Saga-gun, Saga-ken, JAPAN  City: State: Zip:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6,102,241				
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 02-4300			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.      Michael A. Makuch  Name of Person Signing  Accepted 1 Total number of pages including of the contents.	May 29, 2002 Signature Date  Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
FC:581  Mail documents to be recorded  40.00 (Commissioner of Patent  Washin	with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231  OQ441  Patent Trademark Office			

(Correction of 2 characters accepted)

## PARTIAL INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

Date: September 26, 2001

Assignee

Address: 1592-1, Oaza-Niiji, Yamato-cho, Saga-gun, Saga-ken, Japan

Name: TIO TECHNO Co. Ltd

Company Director: Shigeaki MORI

1. U.S. Patent Number: 6,107,241

I hereby affirm the fact that my partial interest of the right of the patent conferred on the above-mentioned patent has been assigned to you to be true and correct.

Assignor

Address: Kobayashi Building 6F, 1-1, Hatagaya 1-chome,

Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name: TAO Inc.

Representative: Yoshikazu WATANABE



## 持分 譲渡 証書

平成 持 年 9 月 26日

譲受人

住所 佐賀県佐賀郡大和町大字尼寺1592番地の1

名称 株式会社ティオテクノ

**RECORDED: 08/29/2002** 

代表者 森繁章 殿

1 米国特許番号 第6,107,241号

上記特許権中、私の持分を、今般、これを貴殿に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

譲渡人

住所 東京都渋谷区幡ヶ谷一丁目1番1号

小林ビル6階

名称 タオインターナショナル株式会社

代表者 渡部 善和